Amend CSHB 469 (House Committee Printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 24, strike "FRANCHISE TAX CREDIT" and substitute "GRANT".
- (2) On page 2, line 3, strike "<u>franchise tax credit</u>" and substitute "grant from the Texas Enterprise Fund".
- (3) On page 2, line 4, strike "<u>franchise tax credit</u>" and substitute "grant from the Texas Enterprise Fund".
- (4) On page 2, line 18, strike "<u>franchise tax credit</u>" and substitute "grant from the Texas Enterprise Fund".
 - (5) On page 3, line 1, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$50"
- (6) Strike page 3, lines 2 through 9, and substitute the following:
- (d) This section prevails over any conflicting provision of Section 481.078 or other law. The comptroller is not required to enter into an agreement under Section 481.078(f) before issuing a grant under this section.